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TECHNICAL STAFF 

 

Avetik NERSISYAN 

Standard Setting Unit Leader: 
100% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B707 

Tel: 50170 

E-mail: Avetik.Nersisyan@fao.org 

Unit lead for standard setting: Management of 
the standard setting unit including staffing, 
budgeting and the coordination of standard 
setting activities including standard specific 
meetings (Standards Committee (SC), technical 
panels, expert working groups and other ad-hoc 
meetings) as well as relevant input into the CPM, 
SPG and Bureau meetings. 

Liaison: liaison with relevant organizations and 
other stakeholders 

 

Adriana MOREIRA 

Standards Officer: 100% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765 

Tel: 55809 

E-mail: Adriana.Moreira@fao.org  

Standard setting: Secretariat lead for the 
Technical Panels on Diagnostic Protocols 
(TPDP) and Phytosanitary Treatments (TPPT), 
lead for several topics and expert working 
groups (EWGs), CPM Recommendations, 
support to the SC, as well as other standard 
setting activities.   

 

Liaison: liaison with relevant organizations and 
other stakeholders 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

 

Ewa CZERWIEN 

Standard Setting Unit Assistant: 
100% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B706  

Tel: 50208 

E-mail: Ewa.Czerwien@fao.org 

Standard setting and Administration: 
Administrative support to the organization of 
meetings.  

 

 

CONSULTANTS SHORT TERM 

 

Aoife CASSIN 

Standard Setting Unit Assistant: 
100%  

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B758bis  

Tel: 52480 

E-mail: Aoife.Cassin@fao.org 

Standard setting and Administration: Support to 
consultations and meetings, as well as other 
standard setting activities. 
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Aixa DELGRECO 

Consultant standard setting:  

20%  

 

Based in: Rome (HQ)  

E-mail: Aixa.DelGreco@fao.org  

Standard setting: Support to ISPM LRGs and 
ink amendment processes. 

 

 

Sandra GORITSCHNIG 

Standard Setting Unit Associate: 
100%  

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765 

Tel: 50160 

E-mail: 

Sandra.Goritschnig@fao.org 

Standard setting: Support to technical panels, 
specifically TPDP and Technical Panel for the 
Glossary (TPG). 

 

 

Janka KISS 

Standard Setting Unit Associate: 
100%  

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765  

Tel: 52454 

E-mail: Janka.Kiss@fao.org  

Standard setting: Support to technical panels, 
specifically TPPT, and support to the SC. 

Maintenance of the search tool for phytosanitary 
treatments. 

 

Karen ROUEN 

Consultant (Editor): 35%  

 

Based in: United Kingdom 

E-mail: Karen.Rouen@fao.org  

Standard setting: Scientific copy-editor of 
standard setting documents, in particular ISPMs 
diagnostic protocols and meeting reports. 

 

 

TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS: IN-KIND (PAID BY COUNTRIES OR OTHER ORGANIZATIONS) 

 

Céline GERMAIN 

In-kind: 100%  

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765 

Tel: 54468 

E-mail: Celine.Germain@fao.org  

Standard setting: Secretariat lead for the TPFF 
and TPG and other standard setting activities 
including SSU quality management and 
oversight of IT tools.   

In-kind contribution from France  

 

 

Michael ORSMBY 

In-kind: 10% 

 

Based in: New Zealand 

E-mail: Michael.Ormsby@fao.org  

Standard setting: Technical support to the 
Technical Panel on Forest Quarantine. 

 

In-kind contribution from New Zealand 
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